TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Nutrition Investment Company		10/07/2020	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GNC Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 66

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Serial Number:	86068310	LOSING NEVER FELT THIS GOOD					
Serial Number:	74669041	BIO-REMEDY					
Serial Number:	75483021	CALCIMATE					
Serial Number:	75242833	CALCIUM PLUS					
Serial Number:	75403196	GNC LIVE WELL					
Serial Number:	75704399	GNC LIVE WELL					
Serial Number:	75277725	ULTRA CHROMIUM PICOLINATE					
Serial Number:	76320930	LOVERS LANE					
Serial Number:	75659655	MACA MAN					
Serial Number:	76320931	MACA ROCKET					
Serial Number:	75294155	MEGA MEN					
Serial Number:	73352423	NOURISHAIR					
Serial Number:	76320941	PEANUT BUTTER SURPRISE					
Serial Number:	75702138	PHARMASSURE					
Serial Number:	76320938	POPULAR VOTE					
Serial Number:	75738434	ULTRA SAW PALMETTO FORMULA					
Serial Number:	75613604	ULTRA ZINC LOZENGES					
Serial Number:	76037354	VIGORPLEX					
Serial Number:	75631287	VITAPAK					
		TRADEMARK					

REEL: 007164 FRAME: 0236 900591891

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Serial Number:	77941108	GNC PETS					
Serial Number:	77941102	GNC MEGA					
Serial Number:	85104401	BEYOND RAW					
Serial Number:	86839280	JUST ASK. WE MAKE IT SIMPLE.					
Serial Number:	86908773	TOTAL LEAN					
Serial Number:	75014285	HERBAL PLUS					
Serial Number:	85667845	GNC MILESTONES					
Serial Number:	76216301	CREADRIVE					
Serial Number:	77790113	ULTRA MEGA					
Serial Number:	77862464	GNC.COM					
Serial Number:	75332301	GNC					
Serial Number:	76661223	GNC					
Serial Number:	85179619	GNC GENERAL NUTRITION CENTERS					
Serial Number:	85179620	WOMEN'S ULTRA MEGA					
Serial Number:	74334775	GNC GENERAL NUTRITION CENTERS					
Serial Number:	85366074	GNC PETS					
Serial Number:	85459424	GNC LIVE WELL					
Serial Number:	77940586	ULTRA MEGA					
Serial Number:	77933260	PREVENTIVE NUTRITION					
Serial Number:	86458780	GNC					
Serial Number:	86205054	BE-BEAUTIFUL					
Serial Number:	86458774	GNC PETS					
Serial Number:	86645551	GNC					
Serial Number:	86927487	FAST STIX					
Serial Number:	86957887	MYGNC REWARDS					
Serial Number:	87138869	CHEMISTRY LABS					
Serial Number:	87183348	GNC SMOOTHIE SHOP					
Serial Number:	87233888	NUTRA MANUFACTURING					
Serial Number:	87258458	MYGNC PRO ACCESS					
Serial Number:	87368793	SMARTSOURCE					
Serial Number:	87589989	BODYDYNAMIX					
Serial Number:	87589976	SMART SCOOP					
Serial Number:	87839554	GNC CLIMB					
Serial Number:	87876384	WHEYBOLIC					
Serial Number:	88007958	GNC4U					
Serial Number:	87979593	EARTH GENIUS					
Serial Number:	88296805	MAD PONY					
Serial Number:	88307045	BURN MF					

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Serial Number:	88414533	LUSTER & LUM					
Serial Number:	88728789	MOJI					
Serial Number:	88728868	MOJ!					
Serial Number:	88761584	FLAVORSHIP					
Serial Number:	88769541	UNBREAKABLE PERFORMANCE					
Serial Number:	88977092	LUSTER & LUM					
Serial Number:	88813404	LIVE WELL					
Serial Number:	88818394	#GNCLIVEWELL					
Serial Number:	88876679	LIVE WELL					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129459533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McIlvaine, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7618-2005963					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Olosky, The Webb Law Firm					
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Olosky/					
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021					

Total Attachments: 24

source=2005963Assign#page1.tif source=2005963Assign#page2.tif source=2005963Assign#page3.tif source=2005963Assign#page4.tif source=2005963Assign#page5.tif source=2005963Assign#page6.tif source=2005963Assign#page7.tif source=2005963Assign#page8.tif source=2005963Assign#page9.tif source=2005963Assign#page10.tif source=2005963Assign#page11.tif source=2005963Assign#page12.tif source=2005963Assign#page13.tif source=2005963Assign#page14.tif source=2005963Assign#page15.tif source=2005963Assign#page16.tif

source=2005963Assign#page17.tif

source=2005963Assign#page18.tif	
source=2005963Assign#page19.tif	
source=2005963Assign#page20.tif	
source=2005963Assign#page21.tif	
source=2005963Assign#page22.tif	
source=2005963Assign#page23.tif	
source=2005963Assign#page24.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (together with all Schedules hereto, this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of October 7, 2020, by and among GNC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Seller"), and each of the other Assignors identified on the signatures page hereto (together with the Seller, the "Assignors" and each individually referred to as an "Assignor"), on the one hand, and GNC Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), on the other hand. The Assignors and the Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, Assignors and Harbin Pharmaceutical Group Holding Co., Ltd., a corporation incorporated in the People's Republic of China (the "Buyer") are parties to that certain Stalking Horse Agreement dated as of August 7, 2020 (as amended from time to time, the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Buyer has agreed to purchase from the Selling Entities, and the Selling Entities have agreed to sell to the Buyer (or its designee), the Purchased Assets, and the Buyer (itself or through its designee) has agreed to assume from the Selling Entities the Assumed Liabilities, in each case pursuant to the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement and further subject to any Final Orders of the Bankruptcy Court in the Bankruptcy Case and the Canadian Court in the CCAA Case;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Closing of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, the Assignors and Assignee have entered into that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement contemporaneously herewith, pursuant to which the Assignors sell, assign, convey, transfer and deliver to the Assignee, and the Assignee purchases and acquires, all right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Assets, including the Seller IP; and

WHEREAS, the Seller IP includes all trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, product names, logos, trade styles, trade dress, corporate names, domain names, slogans and other indicia of source or origin ("Marks"), owned by the Assignors, including all GNC Names and Marks (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) and those Marks set forth on Schedule I hereto, together with any and all (a) rights in or relating to any and all registrations, issuances, renewals, extensions, and foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing; (b) any and all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby (collectively the "Assigned Trademarks"), and the Seller and the Buyer have agreed to have the Assignors execute and deliver this Agreement to the Assignee for purposes of evidencing, effectuating (solely to the extent not effectuated by, and without limiting, the assignment pursuant to the Assignment and Assumption Agreement), and recording the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to the Assignee in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the applicable offices of any other relevant jurisdiction.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors and Assignee, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Definitions.</u> Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Purchase Agreement.

- Assignment. Solely to the extent not effectuated by, and without limiting, the Section 2. assignment pursuant to the Assignment and Assumption Agreement, each Assignor hereby absolutely, irrevocably and unconditionally sells, assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers to the Assignee on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns to have and to hold forever, all of its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to (a) the Assigned Trademarks, and (b) (i) any and all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable Law; (ii) royalties, fees, damages, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and (iii) claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including rights to prosecute, sue, enforce, or recover or retain damages, costs, or attorneys' fees with respect to the past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, unauthorized use or disclosure, or other violation of any of the foregoing, in each case free and clear of all Encumbrances (other than the Permitted Encumbrances), without representation or warranty of any kind (except as provided in the Purchase Agreement), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by such Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein.
- **Section 3.** Recordation. Each Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks in the Patent and Trademark Office and all similar or corresponding foreign Governmental Bodies to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee and to identify and register the Assignee as the legal and beneficial owner all of the Assigned Trademarks.
- **Section 4.** Terms of the Purchase Agreement. Each of the Assignors and Assignee acknowledges and agrees that the representations, warranties, obligations, covenants, and agreements contained in the Purchase Agreement and the Assignment and Assumption Agreement, and any limitations contained therein, shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. This Agreement is subject in all respects to the terms of the Purchase Agreement and, in the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- **Section 5. No Third Party Beneficiaries**. This Agreement shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any Person other than the Assignors and Assignee and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- **Section 6.** <u>Succession and Assignment</u>. This Agreement and all of the provisions hereof shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by the Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns, including, in the case of the Assignors, the trustee in the Bankruptcy Case; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that no assignment by any Party shall relieve such Party of any of its obligations hereunder.
- **Section 7.** Governing Law. Except to the extent the mandatory provisions of the Bankruptcy Code and the CCAA apply, this Agreement, and all claims and causes of action arising out of, based upon, or related to this Agreement or the negotiation, execution or performance hereof, shall be governed by, and construed, interpreted and enforced in accordance with, the Laws of the State

of Delaware, without regard to choice or conflict of law principles that would result in the application of any Laws other than the Laws of the State of Delaware.

Section 8. Headings. The section headings contained in this Agreement are inserted for convenience only and shall not affect in any way the meaning or interpretation of this Agreement.

Section 9. <u>Counterparts and Electronic Signature</u>. This Agreement may be executed by facsimile or other electronic signature (including portable document format) and in one or more counterparts, and by the different Parties in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement, and which shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the Parties and delivered (by facsimile, electronic mail or otherwise) to the other Parties.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of each Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNORS

GNC HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

GNC PARENT LLC

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

GNC CORPORATION

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

GENERAL NUTRITION CENTERS, INC.

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

GENERAL NUTRITION CORPORATION

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT **COMPANY**

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

LUCKY OLDCO CORPORATION

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

GNC FUNDING, INC.

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

GNC INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

GNC HEADQUARTERS, LLC

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

GUSTINE SIXTH AVENUE ASSOCIATES, LTD.

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

GNC GOVERNMENT SERVICES, LLC

By: Divis Soliver

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

GNC CANADA HOLDINGS, INC.

By: Tricia Jolivan

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

GNC PUERTO RICO HOLDINGS, INC.

By: July Soline

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

GNC PUERTO RICO, LLC

By: July Solino

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

GNC CHINA HOLDCO, LLC

By: Julia Solivar

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

ASSIGNEE

GNC HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Tricia K. Tolivar

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

BEAT AVERAGE		ве-веаипги		#GNCLIVEWELL	8	Client Country Trademark
RAGE		IFUL .		WELL	Calvis Calind	General Nutri
86/149,378 4,626,298 12/20/2013 10/21/2014 Classes: 35 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	02/26/2014 01/05/2016 Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements	Goods: 05 - Dietary and nut 35 - Retail store ser products, diagnosti nutrition, and dietar 86/205,054	Classes: 05,35 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	88/818,394 03/03/2020		Application Number/Date General Nutrition Centers, Inc.
4,626,298 10/21/2014 10/21/CONINVESTMENT COMPANY	02/26/2014 01/05/2016 llasses: 5 t Name: Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements	Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements 35 - Retail store services featuring health foods, dietary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, vitamins, sports nutrition products, fitness products, diagnostic exercise and aromatherapy products; providing on-line consumer information concerning products in the health and fitness nutrition, and dietary supplement fields 86/205,054 4,879,307 REGISTERED 01	ION INVESTMENT COMPANY			Registration Number/Date
REGISTERED		; providing on-line consumer informat REGISTERED		ALLOWED		Status
Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151763	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151778	ierbs, vitamins, sports nutrition products in the health	Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 2001147			
10/21/2020 Affidavitof Use	Affidavit of Use	ucts, fitness, and fitness, 01/05/2022		02/25/2021 Statement of Use **		TRADEMARK REEL: 007164 FRAME: 0247

Goods: 35 - Retail store services featuring health foods, dietary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, vitamins, sports nutrition products, fitness products, diagnostic exercise and aromatherapy products

Client Her: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1901141		ON INVESTMENT COMPANY	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	
02/06/2021 File ITU-Extension 3 of 5	ALLOWED		88/307,045 02/19/2019	BURN MF
		tional supplements	Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements	
Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1707429		ON INVESTMENT COMPANY	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	
05/29/2024 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use Due	REGISTERED	5,479,487 05/29/2018	87/589,989 08/30/2017	BODYDYNAMIX
Goods: 05 - Homeopathic pharmaceuticals for use in the treatment of backache, headache, sore throat, sprains and bruises, muscle pain, cold sores, arthritis and joint pain	ache, headache, sore throat, spi	armaceuticals for use in the treatment of back	Goods: 05 - Homeopathic ph and joint pain	
Client Ref: Client Ref2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150559		ON INVESTMENT COMPANY	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	
01/28/2027 Renewal Due	REGISTERED	2,034,414 01/28/1997	74/669,041 05/02/1995	BIO-REMEDY
R		25 - Dietary and nutritional supplements 29 - Protein powders being foodstuffs for human consumption	Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements 29 - Protein powders being foodstuffs fo	
Client Ref. Client Ref2: Agent Ref: Agent Ref: L: BEL:		ON INVESTMENT COMPANY	Classes: 05,29 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	
04/12/2001 16 Affidavit with Rene	REGISTERED	3,946,340 04/12/2011	85/104,401 08/10/2010	BEYOND RAW
EMAI			General Nutrition Centers, Inc.	7635 General Nut
Next Action Due Next Action Du	Status	Registration Number/Date	Application Number/Date	Client Country Trademark

Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements

EARTH GENIUS	CREADRIVE	CHEMISTRY LABS	CALCIUM PLUS	CALCIMATE	Client Country Trademark 7635
IIUS	·	LABS	LUS		Application Number/Date General Nutrition Centers, Inc. UNITED STATES
27 14 16 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: C	87/1: 08/18 08/18 Classes: 05,29 Agent Name: GEN Owner Name: G5-D Goods: 05-D 29-F	Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: (Goods: 5	Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: (Goods: 5	ition Cente
87/979,593 12/13/2017 05 GENERAL NUTRITIO	76/216,301 02/27/2001 lasses: 5 t Name: GENERAL NUTRITION Goods: 5 - Dietary supplements	87/138,869 5,341,90 08/15/2016 11/21/20 llasses: 05,29 t Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements 29 - Protein powdersbeing foodstuffs fo	75/242,833 02/18/1997 Ilasses: 5 t Name: GENERAL NUTRITION Goods: 5 - Dietary supplements	75/483,021 05/11/1998 GENERAL NUTRITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Application Number/Date Prs, Inc.
87/979,593 5,699,375 12/13/2017 03/12/2019 05 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	76/216,301 2,602,667 02/27/2001 07/30/2002 Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 5 - Dietary supplements	87/138,869 5,341,905 08/15/2016 11/21/2017 Classes: 05,29 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements 29 - Protein powders being foodstuffs for human consumption	75/242,833 2,150,578 02/18/1997 04/14/1998 Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 5 - Dietary supplements	75/483,021 2,550,313 05/11/1998 03/19/2002 Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 5 - Dietary supplements in tablet, capsule, powder and liquid form	Registration Number/Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1808250	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151160	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1603823	Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150564	Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150562	
03/12/2025 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use Due	07/30/2022 Renewal Due	11/21/2023 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use Due	04/14/2028 Renewal Due	03/19/20 Renewal DANS TRANC REEL: 00716	Next Action Due Next Action Due Next Action Due 14 FRAME: 0249

Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements

		GNC			GINSA GOLD			FLAVORSHIP			FAST STIX		EVERYTHII EVERYTHII	7635 US	Client Country Trademark
					LD			∦P					EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR EVERYTHING YOU CAN BE	General Nutrition Centers, Inc.	rx
) -	Classes: Agent Name: Owner Name:		Goods:	Classes: Agent Name: Owner Name:		Goods:	Classes: Agent Name: Owner Name:		Goods:	Classes: Agent Name: Owner Name:		Classes: 35 Agent Name: Owner Name: G Goods: 35	!	tion Cent	
	05 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	75/332,301	5 - Dietary supplements ir	5 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	75/517,990 07/13/1998	05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements	05 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	88/761,584 01/16/2020	05 - Dietary and nutritions	05 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	86/927,487 03/03/2016	Classes: 35 Agent Name: Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Owner Name: General store services featuring health foods, diet products, diagnostic exercise and aromatherapy pr	86/197,387 02/19/2014	ers, Inc.	Application Number/Date
	NVESTMENT COMPANY	2,180,647	5 - Dietary supplements in tablet, capsule, powder and liquid form	NVESTMENT COMPANY	2,402,540 11/07/2000	al supplements	NVESTMENT COMPANY		Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplement powder packs	NVESTMENT COMPANY	5,162,631 03/14/2017	Client Het: Client Het: Client Ref: Agent Ref: Agent Ref: MatterCode: 151776 MatterCode: 151776 Goods: 35 - retail store services featuring health foods, dietary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, vitamins, sports nutrition products, fitness products, diagnostic exercise and aromatherapy products	4,618,857 10/07/2014		Registration Number/Date
		REGISTERED			REGISTERED			ALLOWED			REGISTERED	s, nutritional supplements, h	REGISTERED		Status
				Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151188	Affic		Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 2000183	S		Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1601061	8 & 15 A	Client Het: Client Het: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151776 erbs, vitamins, sports nutrition products	!		
		08/11/2028 Renewal Due			11/07/2020 Affidavit with Renewal			12/16/2020 Statement of Use **			03/14/2023 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use Due	Т	10/07/20 Affidavit of LASC 0716	EMAI	Next Action Due Next Action Due

Goods: 05 - Dietary supplements

	GNC			GNC	GNC	7635 US	Client Country Trademark
Ag Ow			Ag Ow		Ag Ow	General Nutrition Centers, Inc.	ırk
Classes: 3 Agent Name: OwnerName: GENERAL NUTRITIO	86/645,551 05/29/2015	Goods: 25 - Shirts; T-shirts	Classes: 25 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	86/458,780 11/19/2014	76/661,223 06/07/2006 Classes: 05,29,32,35 Agent Name: GENERAL NUTRITION Goods: 05 - Powdered nutrition non-fat milk milkprote 29 - Drinks based in yo concentrate, non-fat m protein based, nutrient featuring, chocolate, va 32 - Drinks and smooth bottled water, featuring secondary component containing secondary of featuring chocolate, va 35 - Retail store service products and apparel,	Centers, Inc.	Application Number/Date
3 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	4,863,300 12/01/2015		N INVESTMENT COMPANY	4,772,720 07/14/2015	76/661,223 3,429,065 06/07/2006 05/20/2008 05/20/2008 05/20/2008 05/20/2008 Client Ref. Agent Ref. Dinks based in yoghurt, non-fat milk, and milkdrinks containing one or more of the following ingredients, soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, protein, protein based, nutrient dense snackbars, consisting of soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, non-fat milk, yogurt, milk protein based, nutrient dense snackbars, consisting of soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, non-fat milk, yogurt, milk, protein based, nutrient dense snackbars, consisting of soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, non-fat milk, yogurt, milk, protein based, nutrient dense snackbars, consisting of soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, non-fat milk, protein based, nutrient dense snackbars, consisting of soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, whey protein, and non-fat milk protein secondary components, namely, soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, whey protein, non-fat milk, milk protein containing secondary components, namely, soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, whey protein, non-fat milk, milk protein, featuring chocolate, vanilla, fruit, vegetable flavor; furit drinks, energy drinks, sport milk, milk protein, featuring secondary components, namely, soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, whey protein, non-fat milk, milk protein, featuring chocolate, vanilla, fruit, vegetable flavored soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, milk, yogurt, milk, milk protein, featuring chocolate, vanilla, fruit, vegetable flavored soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, milk, yogurt, milk, milk protein, and of chocolate, vanilla, fruit, vegetable flavored soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, milk, yogurt, milk, milk protein, and of chocolate, vanilla, fruit, vegetable flavored soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, whey protein, non-fat milk, milk protein		Registration Number/Date
	REGISTERED			REGISTERED	REGISTERED REGISTERED and the following ingress containing fruits, soy, oat oil, creatiable, chocolate, vanilla flavorings by, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, y, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, e drinks, smoothies, and bottled we flavor; fruit drinks, energy drinks, e drinks, whey protein, non-creatine, soy oil, dextrose, whey protein, control, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, whey protein, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, upplements, nutritional supplements, nutritional supplements, nutritional supplements.		Status
Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 154616			Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151619		76/661,223 3,429,065 05/20/2008 Client Ref: Name: Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY General multitional supplement drinkmix containing one or more of the following ingredients, soy, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, protein, milk protein, or whey protein concentrate 29 - Drinks based in yoghurt, non-fat milk, and milk drinks containing fruit, vegetable, chocolate, vanilla flavorings, chocolate flavorings, vanilla, fruit and vegetable flavore say, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, non-fat milk, yogurt, milk protein, whey protein, featuring, chocolate, vanilla, fruit, vegetable flavore say, oat oil, creatine, soy oil, dextrose, whey protein, and non-fat milk 32 - Drinks and smoothies, namely, fruit drinks, vegetable flavor; fruit drinks, sport drinks, smoothies, and bottled water, featuring chocolate, vanilla, fruit, vegetable flavor; fruit drinks, energy drinks, sport drinks, smoothies, and bottled water all containing secondary components, namely, soy, oat oil, creatine, dextrose, whey protein, non-fat milk, yogurt, milk protein, whey protein, sonthies, and sorties, and sorti		
	12/01/2021 Affidavit of Use			07/14/2021 Affidavit of Use	D)/201 al DA al DA TRAI rings rings and rig ries ate, te	EMAI	Next Action Due Next Action Due ME: 0251

Goods: 3 - Aloe vera gels and creams for cosmetic purposes, skin creams, cocoa butter for cosmetic purposes, body and hand lotions, skin and body oils

Agent Ref: Matter Code: 154616

	GNC GENI			GNC CLIMB	7635 US	Client Country Trademark
	GNC GENERAL NUTRITION CENTERS			В	General Nutriti	ark
Classes: 35 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	85/179,619 11/18/2010	Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	87/839,554 03/19/2018	General Nutrition Centers, Inc.	Application Number/Date
N INVESTMENT COMPANY	4,065,938 12/06/2011	onal supplements	N INVESTMENT COMPANY	5,892,130 10/22/2019		Registration Number/Date
	REGISTERED			REGISTERED		Status
Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151380			Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1802649	8 &		
	12/06/2021 Affidavit with Renewal	RI	T EEL: 00	10/22/2011 15 Affidavit of Use De 716	EMAI 4 FR	Next Action Due Next Action Due REK

	GNC GENERAL NUTRITION CENTERS (STYLIZED)	
Classes: 42	74/334,775 11/25/1992	aromatherapy products
	1,786,007 08/03/1993	icts
Client Re	REGISTERED	
	08/03/2023 Renewal Due	

Goods: 35 - Retail store services featuring health foods, dietary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, vitamins, sports nutrition products, fitness products and apparel, cosmetics, body care, diagnostic exercise or aromatherapy products; advertising of health foods, dietary supplements,

nutritional supplements, herbs, vitamins, sports nutrition products, fitness products and apparel, cosmetics, body care, diagnostic exercise or

Classes: 42 Agent Name:

GENERAL NUTRITION CENTERS

Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY

Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151451

Client Ref 2:

Goods: 42 - Retail store services specializing infood processing, the sale of health foods, supplements, vitamins and minerals, fitness products and apparel, cosmetics, oral and body care, diagnostic exercise and calorie control products

GNC LIVE WELL Agent Name: Classes: 05 75/403,196 12/10/1997 2,187,956 REGISTERED Client Ref 2: Client Ref. Renewal Due 09/08/2028

Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150639

Goods: 05 - Dietary supplements in tablet, capsule, and liquid form

	GNC MILESTONES			GNC MEGA			GNC LIVE WELL			GNC LIVE WELL	7635 US	Client Country Trademark
	TONES						ĒLL			ELL	General Nuti	*
Classes: 05 Agent Name: OwnerName: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	85/667,845 07/03/2012	Goods: 05 - dietary supplements for pets	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	77/941,102 02/22/2010	Goods: 32 - water, namely bottled water	Classes: 32 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	85/459,424 10/28/2011	Goods: 35 - Retail stores featuring health food exercise, and aromatherapy products	Classes: 35 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	75/704,399	General Nutrition Centers, Inc.	Application Number/Date
N INVESTMENT COMPANY	4,381,128 08/06/2013	ntsforpets	N INVESTMENT COMPANY	3,994,702 07/12/2011	tledwater	NINVESTMENT COMPANY	4,973,347 06/07/2016	Goods: 35 - Retail stores featuring health foods, dietary supplements, sports nutrition products, fitness products and apparel, cosmetics, body care, diagnostic exercise, and aromatherapy products	N INVESTMENT COMPANY	3,438,650 06/03/2008		Registration Number/Date
	REGISTERED			REGISTERED			REGISTERED	sports nutrition products, fitness p		REGISTERED		Status
Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151133			Client Ref Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151042			Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151559		productsand apparel, cosmetics	Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150640			
	08/06/2023 Affidavit with Renewal			07/12/2021 Affidavit with Renewal			06/07/2022 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use Due		T EEL: 00	06/03/20 23 Renewal D 27	EMAI 4 FRA	Next Action Due Next Action Due Communication Du

Goods: 05 - Vitamins and mineral supplements for children, namely, gummy vitamins and mineral supplements, solid dose vitamins and mineral supplements, liquid vitamins and mineral supplements, ready to drink protein supplement shakes, nutritional supplement protein bars

GNC SMO	GNC PUREDGE	GNC PETS	GNC PETS	GNC PETS	Client Country Trademark
GNC SMOOTHIE SHOP	DGE				'k General Nuti UNITED STATES
					al Nutriti
87 09 08 Classes: 43 Agent Name: Owner Name: Gl	Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: (Goods: 5	88 1: Classes: 31 Agent Name: Owner Name: G	88 Classes: 03 Agent Name: Owner Name: G	77 02 Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: Gl	Application Number/Date General Nutrition Centers, Inc. JNITED STATES
87/183,348 09/26/2016 : 43 : GENERALI	86/090,653 10/14/2013 ::5 :: GENERALI	86/458,774 11/19/2014 ilasses: 31 t Name: r Name: GENERAL N Goods: 31 - Pet Food	85/366,074 :: 03 :: GENERALI	77/941,108 02/22/2010 02/22/2010 :: 05 : GENERAL N	Application Number/Date lers, Inc.
NUTRITION IN	AUTRITION IN	UTRITION IN	85/366,074 4,2 09, llasses: 03 t Name: rName: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTI	77/941,108 3. 02/22/2010 0. Xlasses: 05 t Name: rName: GENERAL NUTRITION INVEST	. 2
87/183,348 5,257,816 09/26/2016 08/01/2017 43 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	86/090,653 4,633,940 10/14/2013 11/04/2014 llasses: 5 t Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 5 - Dietary supplements; Nutritional supplements	86/458,774 5,492,452 11/19/2014 06/12/2018 Classes: 31 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 31 - Pet Food	85/366,074 4,211,288 09/18/2012 Classes: 03 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 03 - pet shampoo and conditioner	77/941,108 3,941,916 02/22/2010 04/05/2011 Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 05 - dietary supplements for pets	Registration Number/Date
7 OMPANY	4 COMPANY	8 OMPANY	2 OMPANY	1 SOMPANY	ate .
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
J	3		J		
Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code:	Client Ref Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code:	Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151993	Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref. Matter Code:	Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code:	
1604700	151383		151509	151041	
3 & 15 Affida		3 & 15 Affida	Affidav	Affidav	*
08/01/2023 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use Due	11/04/2020 Affidavit of Use	06/12/2024 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use Due	09/18/2022 Affidavit with Renewal	04/05/202 it with Rene	Next Action Due Next Action Due 4 FRAME: 0254
	υ ο	1 4	<u>n</u> 20	REEL: 00716	4 FRAME: 0254

Goods: 43 - Bar services featuring smoothies and blended nutritional beverages

arte	
3,793,104 05/25/2010	REGISTERED
GENERAL NOTHELLOW INVESTMENT COMPANY 35 - Online retail store services featuring health foods, dietary supproducts and apparel, cosmetics, body care, diagnostic exercise	supplements, nutritional supple ise or aromatherapy products
88/007,958 5,921,929 06/20/2018 11/26/2019 05 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	REGISTERED
2,004,480 10/01/1996	REGISTERED
5 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	
5,214,780 05/30/2017	REGISTERED
35 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	
3,7 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05	ostic exercise arals, fitness pu

	LOSING N			LIVE WELL			LIVE WELL			LEAN TREATS	7635 US	Client Country Trademark
	LOSING NEVER FELT THIS GOOD			L			_			ATS	General Nutrit	ark
Classes: 35 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	86/068,310 09/18/2013	Goods: 35 - Retail store services for products, diagnostic exer dietary supplement fields	Classes: 35 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	88/876,679 04/17/2020	Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	88/813,404 02/27/2020	Goods: 30 - Brownies; cookies; ce	Classes: 30 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	88/030,245 07/09/2018	General Nutrition Centers, Inc.	Application Number/Date
NVESTMENT COMPANY	4,736,040 05/12/2015	Goods: 35 - Retail store services featuring health foods, dietary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, vitamins, sports nutrition products, fitness products, diagnostic exercise and aromatherapy products; providing consumer information concerning products in the health and fitness, nutrit dietary supplement fields	NVESTMENT COMPANY		al supplements	NVESTMENT COMPANY		Goods: 30 - Brownies; cookies; cereal-based snack foods; crackers; candy; grain-based chips; grain-based food bars	NVESTMENT COMPANY			Registration Number/Date
C Clic Aq Matt	REGISTERED	ts, nutritional supplements, herbs, ving consumer information concerning	Clic A Matt	PENDING R		Clic A Matt	PENDING	; grain-based chips; grain-based foo	Clic Clic Aq Matt	ALLOWED		Status
Client Ref. Client Ref2: Agent Ref: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150488	05/12/2021 Affidavitof Use	35 - Retail store services featuring health foods, dietary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, vitamins, sports nutrition products, fitness products, diagnostic exercise and aromatherapy products; providing consumer information concerning products in the health and fitness, nutrition, and dietary supplement fields	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 2002078	10/22/2020 Reminder (1 Mo.) Office Action Response Deadline		Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 2001132			Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Agent Ref: BL: Matter Code: 1804621	11/28/2000 11/28/2000 11/28/2000 15/28/20000	EMAI	Next Action Due E: 025

Goods: 35 - Retail stores featuring dietary and nutritional supplements and meal replacements

	MACA ROCKET			MACA MAN		LUSTER &		LUSTER & LUM	LOVERS LANE	7635 US	Client Country Trademark
	ЖЕТ			2		LUSTER & LUM (Stylized)		LUM		General Nutrition Centers, Inc.	rk
Classes: Agent Name: Owner Name:		Goods:	Classes: Agent Name: Owner Name:		Classes: Agent Name: Owner Name: Goods:		Classes: Agent Name: Owner Name: Coods:		Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: (tion Cente	
5 GENERAL NUTRITION II	76/320,931	05 - Dietary supplements	05 GENERAL NUTRITION II	75/659,655	03 GENERAL NUTRITION II 03 - Cosmetics	88/414,533 05/03/2019	05 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT (05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements	88/977,092 05/03/2019	Classes: 5 Agent Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 5 - Dietary supplement smoothie	ers, Inc.	Application Number/Date
5 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	2,705,356 04/08/2003	05 - Dietary supplements in tablet, capsule, powder and liquid form	05 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	2,404,827	03 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY 03 - Cosmetics		05 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements	6,087,294 06/23/2020	01/28/2003 01/28/2003 00thie		Registration Number/Date
	REGISTERED	uid form		REGISTERED		ALLOWED		REGISTERED	חבטיט ברחבט		Status
Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150725			Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150724		Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1902829		Client Ref: Client Ref2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 2000844		Client Ref: Client Ref2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150723		
	04/08/2023 RENEWAL Response Due			11/14/2030 Renewal Due		08/28/2020 Check on Status of Use		10/08/2020 Status Check: Section 7	TRA REEL: 0071	DEMAI	Next Action Due Next Action Due RME: 0257

Goods: 5 - Dietary supplement smoothie

12/23/2020 File ITU-Extension 1 of 5 **		ALLOWED		88/728,868 12/16/2019	itylized)	MOJI! (Stylized)
onal and dietary	drinks in the nature of vitamin and mineral beverages, nutritional and dietary	tal drinks in the nature of vitamin s	Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements, namely, supplemental supplements formed and packaged as bars and snack foods	Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutri supplements formed		
	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1908898		05 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRIT	Age Own	
12/23/2020 Statement of Use **		ALLOWED		88/728,789 12/16/2019	tylized)	MOJI (Stylized)
			ents	©ods: 5 - Dietary supplements		
	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150749		5 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITI	Age Own	
06/09/2028 Renewal Due		REGISTERED	2,163,971 06/09/1998	75/294,155 05/19/1997	MEN	MEGA MEN
			ritional supplements	Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements 32 - Energy drinks		
	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1900733		05,32 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	Classes: 05,32 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITI	Age Own	
03/31/2027 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use D		REGISTERED	6,025,252 03/31/2020	88/296,805 02/11/2019	YNC	MAD PONY
EMAI				Centers, Inc.	General Nutrition Centers, Inc.	7635 ປຣ
Next Action Due		Status	Registration Number/Date	Application Number/Date	y nark	Client Country Trademark

Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements, namely, supplemental drinks in the nature of vitamin and mineral beverages, nutritional and dietary supplements formed and packaged as bars and snack foods Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1908899

Classes: 05
Agent Name:
Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY

Nourishair	NOURISHAIR & Design			MYGNC REWARDS			MYGNC PRO ACCESS	7635 General Nut	Client Country Trademark
Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRIT Goods: 5 - Dietary food supp	73/352,423 03/01/1982	Goods: 35 - Providing custor	Classes: 35 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	86/957,887 03/30/2016	Goods: 35 - Providing custor	Classes: 35 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	87/258,458 12/06/2016	General Nutrition Centers, Inc.	Application Number/Date
lasses: 5 t Name: r Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 5 - Dietary food supplements containing vitamins and minerals	1,264,669 01/24/1984	mer incentive award programs and cust	ON INVESTMENT COMPANY	5,262,027 08/08/2017	mer incentive award programs and custo	ON INVESTMENT COMPANY	5,397,643 02/06/2018		Registration Number/Date
S S	REGISTERED	omer loyalty programs for commerc		REGISTERED	omer loyalty programs for commerc		REGISTERED		Status
Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150807	01/24/2024 Affidavit with Renewal	Goods: 35 - Providing customer incentive award programs and customer loyally programs for commercial, promotional, and advertising purposes	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1601604	08/08/2023 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use Due	Goods: 35 - Providing customer incentive award programs and customer loyalty programs for commercial, promotional, and advertising purposes	Client Ref: Client Ref2: Agent Ref: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1605881	02/06/20 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use D 2	EMAI	Next Action Due Next Action Du

NUTRA MANUFACTURING Classes: 40
Agent Name:
Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY 87/233,888 11/11/2016 5,186,637 04/18/2017 REGISTERED Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1605564 **04/18/2023** 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use Due

Goods: 40 - Manufacturing services for others in the field of nutritional and dietary supplements

PREVENTRON	PREVENTIVE NUTRITION	POPULAR VOTE	PHARMASSURE	PEANUT BUTTER SURPRISE	Client Country Trademark 7635 General Nut US UNITED STATES
72/143,367 756,715 09/17/1963 Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	77/933,260 3,831, 02/11/2010 Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTME! Goods: 05 - vitamin and mineral supplements	76/320,938 2,712,052 10/03/2001 04/29/2003 Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 5 - Dietary supplement smoothie	75/702,138 2,518,097 05/10/1999 12/11/2001 Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 5 - Dietary supplements	76/320,941 2,681,837 10/03/2001 01/28/2003 Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 5 - Dietary supplement smoothie containing peanut	Application Number/Date General Nutrition Centers, Inc. INITED STATES
756,715 09/17/1963 NINVESTMENT COMPANY	77/933,260 3,831,894 02/11/2010 05 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY 05 - vitamin and mineral supplements	2,712,052 04/29/2003 N INVESTMENT COMPANY smoothie	2,518,097 12/11/2001 N INVESTMENT COMPANY	76/320,941 2,681,837 10/03/2001 01/28/2003 llasses: 5 t Name: Rame: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 5 - Dietary supplement smoothie containing peanut butter	Registration Number/Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150862	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151577	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150832	Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150813	Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150812	
09/17/2023 Affidavit with Renewal	08/10/2030 Renewal Due	04/29/2023 RENEWAL Due	12/11/2021 Affidavit with Renewal	01/28/28/2007 Affidavit with Renexation TRAIN TR	Next Action Due Next Action Due Next Action Due A FRAME: 0260

Goods: 5 - Dietary Food Supplement Containing Vitamins and Minerals from Natural Sources Plus Additional Natural Ingredients

		ULTRA CHROMIUM PICOLINATE			TOTAL LEAN			SMARTSOURCE			SMARTSCOOP		PRO PERFORMANCE	7635 General Nut	Client Country Trademark	
	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION	75/277,725 04/21/1997	Goods: 5 - Nutritional supplements and dietary supplements	Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION	86/908,773 02/16/2016	Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION	87/368,793 03/13/2017	Goods: 05 - Household utensils in the nature of scoop filled with dietary and nutritional supplements	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	87/589,976 08/30/2017	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 05 - nutritional supplements and dietary supplements	77/516,716	General Nutrition Centers, Inc.	Application Number/Date	
	05 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	2,153,738 04/28/1998	nts and dietary supplements	5 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	5,008,203 07/26/2016	al supplements	05 GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	5,845,962 08/27/2019	sforportioning die	INVESTMENT COMPANY	5,760,294 05/28/2019	INVESTMENT COMPANY	3,572,507		Registration Number/Date	
		REGISTERED			REGISTERED			REGISTERED	ry and nutritional supplements in		REGISTERED		REGISTERED		Status	
matter code. Took.	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150671	04/28/2028 Renewal Due		Client Ref Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1510985	07/26/2022 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use Due		Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1702190	08/27/2025 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use Due	tary and nutritional supplements in powder form, sold as component of bottles sold	Client Ref: Client Ref2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1707430	05/28/2025 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use Due	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150482	02/10/20 Renewal D	EMA	Next Action Due Next Action Due Next Action Due Next Action Due	

Goods: 05 - Dietary supplements

UNBREAK	ULTRA ZIN	ULTRA SA	ULTRA MEGA	ULTRA MEGA	Client Country Trademark
UNBREAKABLE PERFORMANCE	ULTRA ZINC LOZENGES	ULTRA SAW PALMETTO FORMULA	GA	:GA	rk General Nutrit UNITED STATES
Goods: 5 - Dietary supplements containing zinc in lozenge form 88/769,541 01/22/2020 Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	Goods: 05 - Dietary supplements containing saw palmetto in 75/613,604 2,325,950 12/30/1998 03/07/2000 Classes: 5 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	75/738,434 2,343,577 06/25/1999 04/18/2000 Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	77/940,586 3,938,984 02/19/2010 03/29/2011 Classes: 5 Agent Name: OwnerName: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 5 - dietary supplements for pets	77/790,113 3,740,023 01/19/2010 Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY Goods: 05 - Nutritional supplements and dietary supplements	Application Number/Date General Nutrition Centers, Inc. INITED STATES
ontaining zinc in lozenge form	Goods: 05 - Dietary supplements containing saw palmetto in tablet, capsule, powder and liquid form 75/613,604 2,325,950 REGISTERED 12/30/1998 03/07/2000 llasses: 5 t Name: CENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	2,343,577 04/18/2000 NVESTMENT COMPANY	3,938,984 03/29/2011 NVESTMENT COMPANY	3,740,023 01/19/2010 NVESTMENT COMPANY Itsand dietary supplements	Registration Number/Date
PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
150978	Client Ref. Client Ref 2:	Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150977	A: Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151576	Client Ref. Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151246	
3 10/18/2020 Review Examiner's Amendment	03/07/2030 Renewal Due	04/18/2030 Renewal Due	03/29/2021 Affidavit with Renewal	01/19/20 Renewal D TR-ASD REEL: 00716	Next Action Due Next Action Due 4 FRAME: 0262

Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements

er Country US	73 Trademarks per Country US	otal	Country Total		UNITED STATES
			tional supplements	Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional supplements	
	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 151381		ON INVESTMENT COMPANY	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	
07/05/2021 Affidavit with Renewal		REGISTERED	3,989,543 07/05/2011	85/179,620 11/18/2010	WOMEN'S ULTRA MEGA
			Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutritional whey protein supplements	Goods: 05 - Dietary and nutri	
	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 1803278		ON INVESTMENT COMPANY	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	
05/21/2025 8 & 15 Affidavit of Use Due		REGISTERED	5,754,838 05/21/2019	87/876,384 04/13/2018	WHEYBOLIC
	ants,[a] and phytonutrients	, herbal supplements, antioxidants,[a] and phytonutrients	Goods: 05 - Vitamins, minerals, herbs, for use as dietary supplements,	Goods: 05 - Vitamins, minera	
	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150981		ON INVESTMENT COMPANY	Classes: 05 Agent Name: Owner Name: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	
09/19/2030 Renewal Due		REGISTERED	2,387,143 09/19/2000	75/631,287 02/01/1999	VITAPAK
			nts	Goods: 5 - Dietary supplements	
TI	Client Ref: Client Ref 2: Agent Ref: Matter Code: 150980		ON INVESTMENT COMPANY	Classes: 5 Agent Name: OwnerName: GENERAL NUTRITION INVESTMENT COMPANY	
02/19/20 Renewal D		REGISTERED	2,541,579 02/19/2002	76/037,354 05/01/2000	VIGORPLEX
EMAI				General Nutrition Centers, Inc.	7635 General Nutr
Next Action Due		Status	Registration Number/Date	Application Number/Date	Client Country Trademark

RECORDED: 01/19/2021

REEL: 007164 FRAME: 0263